TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Underwriters' Alliance		06/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWER GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	120 Broadway, 31st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10271	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3120111	SUA
Registration Number:	3564463	SUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8673

Email: jan.tamulewicz@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341508/00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Tamulewicz
Signature:	/Jan Tamulewicz/
Date:	06/23/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=SUAASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SUAASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0598

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Specialty Underwriters' Alliance, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business and offices at 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606 95 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively the "Trademarks") and all related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, , TOWER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business and offices at 120 Broadway, 31st Floor, New York, New York 102711 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and all variations and combinations thereof, including all those not yet developed (hereinafter all collectively the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sets over, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the U.S. Applications and Registrations set forth on Schedule A, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Marks, and all causes of action (in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the Marks and the rights thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this _______day of June, 2011.

Specialty Underwriters' Alliance

Name. Ruth Oren

Title: AVP, Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0599

SCHEDULE A

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
SUA	3,120,111
SUA and Design	3,564,463

-2-

RECORDED: 06/23/2011